—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC T
IHBF
Indoor current transformers
2 I H B F I N D O O R C U R R ENT TR A NSFO R M ER S
Technical parameters Value
Design voltage 12 - 24 kV
Frequency 50 and 60 Hz

The transformers are marked with the burdens
and classes only for which they are ordered.
Ordering example:
IHBF 12 A 2-2; 50 Hz; 50-100 A/5/5 A;
Ith = 12.5-25 kA/Idyn = 50-100 kA
Core 1:   4 VA; cl. 0.5; Fs = 15
Core 2:   8 VA; cl. 5P10
Standards:  IEC
Custom designed transformers
IHBF 12 A, 17 A and 24 C
Technical data and ordering information
7
Rated
primary
current
(Core size 30 M) (Core size 35 M) (Core size 30)
Class Class Class
0.2 0.5 Rct
[Ω]
0.2 0.5 Rct
[Ω]
0.2 0.5 1 5P Rct
[Ω]
Uk
[V]
Io
[mA]
[A] [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] FS [VA] ALF
200 2 5 4 5 0.02 5 5 8 5 0.02 4 15 0.04 7 320
200 2 5 4 5 0.02 5 5 8 5 0.02 4 15 0.04 7 320
250 4 5 5 5 0.03 8 5 10 5 0.03 2 25 5 15 0.06 8.5 250
300 6 5 6 5 0.04 12 5 12 5 0.06 5 15 10 10 0.07 10 210
400 8 5 8 5 0.06 15 5 15 5 0.08 10 10 20 10 6 10 0.09 14 160
500 8 5 8 5 0.10 20 5 20 5 0.15 12 15 20 10 8 10 0.11 17 130
600 10 5 10 5 0.12 8 20 15 15 30 5 8 10 0.13 21 110
750 12 5 12 5 0.15 5 15 20 10 60 5 10 10 0.18 26 100
800 12 5 12 5 0.16 5 15 20 10 60 5 10 10 0.19 28 90
1 000 15 5 15 5 0.20 12 10 45 5 100 5 15 10 0.24 35 80
1 200 20 5 20 5 0.24 20 10 70 5 120 5 20 10 0.31 43 65
1 250 20 5 20 5 0.25 20 10 70 5 120 5 20 10 0.32 44 60
1 500 45 10 80 5 80 5 10 10 0.38 30 50
1 600 50 5 80 5 80 5 10 10 0.40 32 45
2 000 80 5 100 5 100 5 15 10 0.44 40 40
Uk = Kneepoint voltage
Io= Exciting current
Rct= Secondary resistance at 75ºC
The transformers are marked with the burdens
and classes only for which they are ordered.
Ordering data for types IHBF 12 B and 17 B
Short-time current  50 kA for 1 second
Surge current   140 kA
Rated secondary current  1; 2 and 5 A
Number of cores   1-3
Mass    30 kg
Values of Uk, Io and Rct applies to a rated second-
ary current of 5 A
Rated sec. current 1 A:  Multiply  Uk by 5
   Divide  Io by 5
   Multiply  Rct by 25
Rated sec. current 2 A:  Multiply  Uk by 2.5
   Divide  Io by 2.5
   Multiply  Rct by 6.25
Custom designed transformers
IHBF 12 B and 17 B
Technical data and ordering information
8 I H B F I N D O O R C U R R ENT TR A NSFO R M ER S
Primary
rated
current
(Core size 35) (Core size 65) (Core size 70)
Class Class Class
1 5P Rct
[Ω]

Number of cores   1-2
Mass    16 and 22 kg
Ordering example:
IHBF 12 A 2-2; 60 Hz; 50-100 A/5/5 A;
Ith = 12.5-25 kA; Idyn = 50-100 kA
Core 1:   B 0.2; cl. 0.3
Core 2:   B 0.9 cl. 1.1
Standards:  ANSI
Custom designed transformers
IHBF 12 A and 24 C
Technical data and ordering information
12 I H B F I N D O O R C U R R ENT TR A NSFO R M ER S
Primary
rated
current
(Core
size 30M)
(Core
size 35 M)
(Core
size 30)
(Core
size 35)
(Core
size 65)
(Core
size 70)
Class Class Class Class Class Class
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 1.2 C2.5L
(2)
1.2 C,
2.5L
(2)
1.2 C,
2.5L
(2)
1.2 C,
2.5L
(2)
[A] Burden Burden Burden [V] Burden Burden Burden [V] Burden [V] Burden Volt Burden [V]
200 B0.1 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B01 B0.2 10 B0.5 20 B0.5 20
250 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B0.5 B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 10 B0.9 20 B0.9 20
300 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B0.5 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 20 B0.9 20 B1.8 20
400 B0.2 B0.2 B0.9 B0.9 B0.5 B0.9 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 20 B1.8 50
500 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50
600 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
750 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
800 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
1 000 B0.9 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 100 B1.8 100
1 200 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 B1.8 20 B1.8 100 B1.8 100 B1.8 200
1 250 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 B1.8 20 B1.8 100 B1.8 100 B1.8 200
1 500 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
1 600 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
2 000 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 100 B1.8 100
(1) For rated secondary current of 5 A only.
(2)  Class C according to ANSI C57.13 and class .5L
according to CAN 3-C13.
Transformers where the difference between
short-time current and rated current is too large,
must in these cases be loaded with a min burden
which is marked on the rating plate.
Ordering data for type IHBF 12 B
Short -time current  50 kA for 1 second
Surge current   140 kA
Rated secondary current  5 A
Number of cores   1-3
Mass    30 kg
Ordering example:
IHBF 12 B 3; 60 Hz; 600/5/5/1 A
Core 1:   B 0.5 cl. 0.3
Core 2:   B 1.8 cl. 1.2
Core 3:   B 1.8 cl. 1.2
Standards: ANSI
Custom designed transformers
IHBF 12 B
Technical data and ordering information
13
Primary
rated
current
(Core
size 30M)
(Core
size 35 M)
(Core
size 30)
(Core
size 35)
(Core
size 65)
(Core
size 70)
Class Class Class Class Class Class
0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 0.3 0.6 1.2 C2.5L
(1)
1.2 C, 2.5L
(1)
1.2 C, 2.5L
(1)
1.2 C, 2.5L
(1)
[A] Burden Burden Burden [V] Burden Burden Burden [V] Burden [V] Burden [V] Burden [V]
200 B0.1 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B01 B0.2 10 B0.5 20 B0.5 20
250 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B0.5 B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 10 B0.9 20 B0.9 20
300 B0.2 B0.2 B0.5 B0.5 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 20 B0.9 20 B1.8 20
400 B0.2 B0.2 B0.9 B0.9 B0.5 B0.9 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 20 B1.8 50
500 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50
600 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 10 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
750 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
800 B0.5 B0.5 B0.5 B0.9 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
1 000 B0.9 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 20 B1.8 50 B1.8 100 B1.8 100
1 200 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 B1.8 20 B1.8 100 B1.8 100 B1.8 200
1 250 B0.9 B0.9 B1.8 B1.8 20 B1.8 100 B1.8 100 B1.8 200
1 500 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
1 600 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 50 B1.8 100
2 000 B1.8 B1.8 10 B1.8 50 B1.8 100 B1.8 100
(1)  Class C according to ANSI C57.13 and class 2.5L
according to CAN 3-C13.
Transformers where the difference between
short-time current and rated current is too large,
must in these cases be loaded with a min burden
which is marked on the rating plate.
Ordering data for type IHBF 24 B
American standards  ANSI C57.13
Canadian standards  CAN3-C13
Short-time current  50 kA for 1 second
Surge current   140 kA
Rated secondary current  5 A
Number of cores   1-3
Mass    32 kg
Custom designed transformers
IHBF 24 B
Technical data and ordering information
14 I H B F I N D O O R C U R R ENT TR A NSFO R M ER S
80
 1